

2017 SCHWOCHOW DITCH IMPROVEMENT PROJECT No. 131, SANDUSKY COUNTY, OHIO

Bid Tabulation

Date: July 6, 2017

Time: 10:30 a.m.

Estimate: \$325,000.00

Unilliance, Inc. 3346 S. Four Mile House Rd. Oak Harbor, Ohio 43449	Great Lakes Demolition Co. 1787 S.R. 510 Vickery, Ohio 43464
--	---

Ref. No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price
1	103.05	Premium for Contract Performance Bond	Lump	Sum	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
2	201	Clearing and Grubbing	Lump	Sum	\$76,983.00	\$76,983.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
3	202	Pipe Removed, Over 24"	45	LF	\$20.00	\$900.00	\$35.00	\$1,575.00
4	202	Pavement Removed, Asphalt	81	SY	\$10.00	\$810.00	\$60.00	\$4,860.00
5	203	Excavation	1,532	CY	\$15.00	\$22,980.00	\$15.00	\$22,980.00
6	203	Embankment	2,831	CY	\$22.00	\$62,282.00	\$13.00	\$36,803.00
7	203	Embankment (Fill Access Roadway)	51	CY	\$2.00	\$102.00	\$60.00	\$3,060.00
8	203	Access Road Excavation	51	CY	\$2.00	\$102.00	\$25.00	\$1,275.00
9	203	Access Road Removal	51	CY	\$2.00	\$102.00	\$60.00	\$3,060.00
10	204	Subgrade Compaction	481	SY	\$2.00	\$962.00	\$5.00	\$2,405.00
11	255	Full Depth Pavement Sawing	89	LF	\$3.00	\$267.00	\$12.00	\$1,068.00
12	601	Dump Rock Fill, Type C	260	CY	\$69.00	\$17,940.00	\$75.00	\$19,500.00
13	659	Seeding and Mulching	4,056	SY	\$2.00	\$8,112.00	\$1.25	\$5,070.00
14	659	Seeding and Mulching (Access Roadway)	310	SY	\$2.00	\$620.00	\$1.25	\$387.50
15	671	Erosion Control Mat, Type A	2,984	SY	\$3.75	\$11,190.00	\$9.00	\$26,856.00
16	832	Storm Water Pollution Plan & Erosion Control Measures	Lump	Sum	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
17	611	4" Conduit, Type C	50.00	FT	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
18	611	48" Conduit, Type B	125	FT	\$160.00	\$20,000.00	\$140.00	\$17,500.00
19	203	Granular Material, 703.19 (No.1 & No.2 Stone)	51	CY	\$22.00	\$1,122.00	\$75.00	\$3,825.00
20	304	Aggregate Base	32.00	CY	\$40.00	\$1,280.00	\$85.00	\$2,720.00
21	407	Tack Coat for Intermediate Course	287	Gal	\$3.00	\$861.00	\$2.00	\$574.00
22	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type I, (448), PG64-22	9	CY	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$575.00	\$5,175.00
23	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type I, (448)	3	CY	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$575.00	\$1,725.00
24	411	Compacted Aggregate Shoulder	1	CY	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
25	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type I, (448), PG64-22 (Overlay)	61	CY	\$164.00	\$10,004.00	\$200.00	\$12,200.00
26	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type II, (448), PG 64-22 (Overlay)	74	CY	\$158.00	\$11,692.00	\$170.00	\$12,580.00
27	511	Catch Basin, Type SP	Lump	Sum	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
28	511	Class C Concrete, Headwall, SP as per plan	Lump	Sum	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
29	614	Maintaining Traffic, As per plan	Lump	Sum	\$27,900.00	\$27,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
30	623	Construction Layout Stakes and Surveying	Lump	Sum	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
			TOTAL:			\$316,211.00		\$288,948.50